

Present APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel.

PW1 Manjit Ram is present and examined. Summons sent to Sanjiv Kumar has been received back with the report served but he has not turned up. He be summoned through bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount for 25.8.2017. As such remaining PWs be summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 25.07.2017

(Lakhveer)

Next date of hearing: 25.08.2017

(Yukti Goyal)

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Shaheed Bhagat Singh Nagar
UID no. PB-0220

Purpose_____